RESOLUTION NO. __154

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
THE LOS ALTOS HILLS COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT FOR AWARD OF
CONTRACT REGARDING FIRE HYDRANT REPLACEMENT PROJECT-PHASE VI

WHEREAS, on April 23, 2015, the Consulting Engineer for the Los Altos Hills
County Fire District (“District’) at the Purissima Hills Water District Office located at
26375 Fremont Road, Los Altos Hills, California publicly opened and examined all
proposals or bids for performing all the work and furnishing all the labor, materials,
equipment and all utility and transportation services required to complete all the work for
the Fire Hydrant Replacement Project-Phase VIl (“Project”) described in the District’'s
plans and specifications for the Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the District does RESOLVE as follows:

1. The District hereby awards the contract for performing all the work and furnishing
all the labor, materials, equipment and all utility and transportation services
required to complete all the work of the Project to the lowest responsible bidder,
West Valley Construction, inc., at the lump sum and unit prices named in its bid.

2. Upon notification from the District's attorney that West Valiey Construction, Inc.,
has signed the written contract, the Board President is hereby authorized to
make and enter into a written contract with West Valley Construction, Inc., and to
receive and approve all bonds in connection therewith. Upon full execution of the
contract all other bids shall be rejected.

3. Should unforeseen conditions in the Project require additional work to be
performed, the District's Consultant, Stu Farwell, and the District's Consulting
Engineer, Joubin Pakpour of Pakpour Consuiting Group are hereby jointly
authorized to consider and approve Change Orders. The total dollar amount of
the jointly authorized Change Orders shall not exceed ten percent (10%) of the
accepted bid.

PASSED and ADOPTED this ___ day of , 2015

By:

Dorothy D. Price, Board President

ATTEST:

Jeanne Evilsizer, District Clerk




Pakpour Consulting Group, Inc.

April 29, 2015 10003.18

Board of Fire Commissioners

Los Altos Hills County Fire District
Post Office Box 1766

Los Altos Hills, CA 94023-1766

Subject: Fire Hydrant Replacement Project — Phase VII
Bid Results and Recommendation of Award
Los Altos Hills County Fire District

Dear Board of Fire Commissioners,

The Los Altos Hills County Fire District (LAHCFD or District) held a bid opening on April 23, 2015 for the
Fire Hydrant Replacement Project — Phase VII. The District received six (6) bids out of nine (9)
prospective eligible bidders for this project. They are listed below in ascending order based on the
lowest total bid price:

Bidders Total Bid Price
1  West Valley Construction, Inc. $ 478,368.00
2 Stoloski & Gonzalez, Inc. $ 516,680.00
3 Lewis and Tibbitts, Inc. $541,721.00
4 Con-Quest Contractors, Inc. $787,878.00
5 Trinet Construction, Inc. $913,570.00
6 D & D Pipelines, Inc. $ 988,850.00

Engineer's Estimate (EE) $ 842,100.00

The apparent low bidder for the project is West Valley Construction, Inc. (WVC) with a bid of
$478,368.00, which is below the EE as noted above. The EE is ideally the middle “Total Bid Price.” For
the Phase VIl project the EE is between Bidder 4 and 5, which is within industry standard tolerances. We
reviewed the documents submitted by WVC and found they conform to and satisfy the qualifications for
this project.

In reviewing WVC's references and past project history we learned they are based in the City of
Campbell, Santa Clara County and have been in business for 57 years primarily involved in underground
construction. WVC has completed past projects for California Water Service Company, Purissima Hills
Water District, San Jose Water Company, previous phases of the LAHCFD’s Fire Hydrant Replacement
Project, and has the expertise to complete this project.

5776 Stoneridge Mall Road, Suite 320, Pleasanton, CA 94588 Zerof int Certified @
(925) 224-7717 ¢ FAX (925) 224-7726 ¢ www.pcgengr.com erarootprint ertiieg



We contacted (fax and e-mail) 23 general contractors to inform them of this project along with
additionally posting the project in the local newspaper and sent notices to the three (3) local plan
houses located in Alameda, San Francisco and Santa Clara County. To be eligible to bid the project a
contractor had to attend one of the two mandatory pre-bid meetings. We had nine bidders for this
project of which six submitted bids.

Enclosed please find the Bid Analysis dated April 23, 2015 breaking down the cost of each of the
individual bid items along with a Bid-Checklist detailing the items reviewed for each of the bid packages.
Prior to execution of the contract, all documents, including insurance certificates and bonds will be
reviewed by the District counsel.

Based on our analysis, Pakpour Consulting Group recommends the Board of Commissioners authorize
contract award to West Valley Construction, Inc. in the amount of $478,368.00 as the lowest, responsive
and responsible bidder.

Very truly yours,

Pakpour Cons g Group, Inc.

Joubin Pakpour, P.E.
District Engineer

Note to Contractors:
This staff recommendation will be presented to the Board of Commissioners at the LAHCFD Board Meeting to be held on
Tuesday, May 19, 2015.

Pursuant to General Provision G3.08, any protest of the staff recommendation for award of contract must be submitted within
48 hours of your receipt of this letter (i.e. by Monday, May 4, 2015 at 3:30PM)."

Enclosures: Bid Analysis dated April 23, 2015 (4 Page)
Bid-Checklist dated April 23, 2015 (1 Pages)

cc: Stuart Farwell, LAHCFD, via fax
Dan Siegel, Jorgenson, Siegel, McClure & Flegel, LLP, via e-mail (dks@jsmf.com)
Patrick Walter, Purissima Hills Water District, via e-mail (pwalter@purissimawater.org)
Phil Witt, Purissima Hills Water District, via e-mail (Philw@purissimawater.orqg)
Phil Baiardo, West Valley Construction, Inc., via e-mail (PBaiardo@wvcc.com)
Nate Leary, West Valley Construction, Inc., via e-mail (NLeary@wvcc.com)
Mark Stoloski, Stoloski & Gonzalez, Inc., via e-mail (mstoloski@stoloskigonzalez.com)
Bill Smallman, Lewis & Tibbitts, Inc., via e-mail (bsmallman@lewis-tibbitts.com)
Todd Giovannoni, Lewis & Tibbitts, Inc., via e-mail (tgiovannoni@lewis-tibbitts.com)
Alex Baranoff, Con-Quest Contractors, Inc., via e-mail (bidday@cgcontractors.com)
Carina Chavez, Trinet Construction, Inc., via e-mail (bhtrinet@gmail.com)
Dennis McElligott, D & D Pipelines, Inc., via e-mail (DennisM @ DDPipelines.com)
Joe DeChant, Pacific Underground Construction, Inc., via e-mail (joe@pacificunderground.com)
Jason Kelly, Kelly J. Inc., via e-mail (jason.kelly@kellyjinc.com)
Ranger Pipelines, Inc., via e-mail (estimating@rangerpipelines.com)

J:\Projects\LAHCFD - 10003.00\18-FH Replacement Project Phase VIl\Correspondence\Letter\18-LAHCFD PHSVII-BOC-15.04.29-Bid Results-Recommendation to Award.doc

April 29, 2015 - Page 2
Board of Fire Commissioners — Fire Hydrant Replacement Project-Phase VII - Bid Results and Recommendation of Award




BID ANALYSIS
Los Altos Hills County Fire District
Fire Hydrant Replacement Project - Phase VI
April 23, 2015 2:00 P.M. Bid Opening

F=

S Engineer's Estimate West Valley Construction, Inc. Stoloski & Gonzalez, Inc. Lewis & Tibbitts, Inc. Con-Quest Contractors, Inc. Trinet Construction, Inc. D & D Pipelines, Inc. All Bidders Average All Bidders Average Bid Item Bid Item

E tem > E $842,100.00 $478,368.00 $516,680.00 $541,721.00 $787,878.00 $913,570.00 $988,850.00 (less low and high bid) Less Engineers Estimate Minimum Maximum

E ° > Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price P:i:zrD-i)ff :ir::?)t Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

1 PHWD FH No. 18.09 1 LS $10,200.00 | $ 10,200.00( $  6,730.00| $ 6,730.00( $  4,900.00| $ 4,900.00| $ 6,433.00( $ 6,433.00( $  8,300.00| $ 8,300.00| $  8,000.00( $ 8,000.00( $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00) S  6,908.25| $ 6,908.250 S (3,291.75) -32% $  4,900.00| $ 4,900.000 $ 12,000.00( $ 12,000.00
2 PHWD FH No. 18.01 1 LS $800.00 S 800.00| $ 1,240.00| $ 1,240.00 $ 500.00( $ 500.00( $ 717.00| $ 717.00| $ 1,600.00| $ 1,600.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $ 1,000.00| $ 1,000.00] $ 2,804.25| $ 2,804.25] S 2,004.25 251% 5 500.00( $ 500.00] $ 8,400.00| $ 8,400.00
3 PHWD FH No. 14.26 1 LS $10,200.00 | $ 10,200.00( $  6,450.00| $ 6,450.00( $  5,700.00| $ 5,700.00| $  7,345.00( $ 7,345.00( $ 11,700.00| $ 11,700.00( $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00( $ 14,000.00| $ 14,000.00) S  8,186.25| $ 8,186.25] S  (2,013.75) -20% $  5,700.00| $ 5,700.00] $ 14,000.00| $ 14,000.00|
4 PHWD FH No. 14.20 1 Ls $6,000.00 | $ 6,000.00( $  3,130.00| $ 3,130.00{ $  1,500.00| $ 1,500.00( $  1,254.00| $ 1,254.00( $  1,700.00| $ 1,700.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00| $  1,000.00| $ 1,000.00] $  3,213.50| $ 3,213.50] $  (2,786.50) -46% $  1,000.00| $ 1,000.00] $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00
5 PHWD FH No. 14.33 1 LS $800.00 § 800.00| $ 441.00( $ 441.00( $ 500.00( $ 500.00| $ 411.00( $ 411.00[ $  1,400.00| S 1,400.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00) $  2,677.75| $ 2,677.75] $ 1,877.75 235% S 411.00( $ 411.00] $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00|
6 PHWD FH No. 14.31 1 LS $9,000.00 5 9,000.00| $ 5,720.00| $ 5,720.00| $ 5,800.00| $ 5,800.00| $ 6,445.00| $ 6,445.00| $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00( $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00| $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00 $  8,061.25| $ 8,061.25] S (938.75)] -10% $  5,720.00| $ 5,720.00] $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00
7 PHWD FH No. 14.29 1 LS $8,000.00 | $ 8,000.00| $  6,450.00( $ 6,450.00( $  4,900.00| $ 4,900.00| $ 6,126.00( $ 6,126.00( S 12,200.00| $ 12,200.00( $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00( $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00) S  7,806.50| $ 7,806.50] S (193.50) -2% $  4,900.00| $ 4,900.000 $ 12,200.00( $ 12,200.00|
8 PHWD FH No. 17.02 1 Ls $10,500.00 | $ 10,500.00| $  6,450.00| $ 6,450.00( $  5,700.00| $ 5,700.00( $  6,156.00| $ 6,156.00| $ 12,200.00 $ 12,200.00| $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00| $ 12,000.00( $ 12,000.00] $  8,014.00| $ 8,014.00] $  (2,486.00) -24% $  5700.00| $ 5,700.00] $ 12,200.00| $ 12,200.00
9 PHWD FH No. 17.01 1 LS $14,000.00 | $ 14,000.00( $  6,450.00| $ 6,450.00( $  7,900.00| $ 7,900.00| $  6,156.00( $ 6,156.00( S 12,200.00| $ 12,200.00( $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00( $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00) S  8,564.00| $ 8,564.000 $  (5,436.00) -39% $  6,156.00| $ 6,156.00] S 12,200.00| $ 12,200.00|
10  |PHWD FH No. 14.30 1 Ls $12,000.00 | $ 12,000.00| $  6,310.00| $ 6,310.00{ $  5,900.00| $ 5,900.00( $  6,598.00| $ 6,598.00| $ 12,200.00( $ 12,200.00| $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00| $ 12,000.00( $ 12,000.00] $  8,174.50| $ 8,174.50] $  (3,825.50) -32% $  5900.00] $ 5,900.00] $ 12,200.00| $ 12,200.00
11 PHWD FH No. 14.27 1 LS $10,500.00 | $ 10,500.00( $  7,100.00| $ 7,100.00( $  5,700.00| $ 5,700.00| $  6,156.00( $ 6,156.00( S 12,200.00| $ 12,200.00( $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00( $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00) S  8,014.00| $ 8,014.00] S  (2,486.00) -24% $  5,700.00| $ 5,700.00] $ 12,200.00| $ 12,200.00|
12 |PHWD FH No. 14.23 1 Ls $9,000.00 | $ 9,000.00( $  6,250.00| $ 6,250.00( $  5,700.00| $ 5,700.00( $  6,156.00| $ 6,156.00| $ 12,300.00 $ 12,300.00| $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00| $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00] $  8,039.00| $ 8,039.00] $ (961.00), -11% $  5700.00| $ 5,700.00] $ 12,300.00 $ 12,300.00
13 PHWD FH No. 14.17 1 LS $24,000.00 | $ 24,000.00{ $ 13,100.00( $ 13,100.00( $ 14,900.00| $ 14,900.00( $ 15,602.00| $ 15,602.00( $ 20,118.00| $ 20,118.00{ $ 25,000.00( $ 25,000.00{ $ 30,000.00( $ 30,000.00] $ 18,905.00( $ 18,905.000 $  (5,095.00) -21% $ 13,100.00( $ 13,100.00] $ 30,000.00| $ 30,000.00
14 |PHWD FH No. 14.22 1 Ls $9,400.00 | $ 9,400.00( $  5,580.00| $ 5,580.00( $  5,800.00| $ 5,800.00( $  6,345.00| $ 6,345.00| $ 10,300.00 $ 10,300.00| $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00| $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.000 $  7,611.25| $ 7,611.25] $  (1,788.75) -19% $  5580.00] $ 5,580.00] $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00
15 PHWD FH No. 14.21 1 LS $2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00( $  1,310.00| $ 1,310.00| $ 600.00( $ 600.00| $ 500.00( $ 500.00| $  1,400.00( $ 1,400.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00) $  2,725.00| $ 2,725.00] $ 725.00 36% S 500.00( $ 500.00] $ 12,000.00( $ 12,000.00|
16  |PHWD FH No. 14.24 1 Ls $9,000.00 | $ 9,000.00( $  5,720.00| $ 5,720.00{ $  5,700.00| $ 5,700.00( $  6,445.00| $ 6,445.00| $ 10,200.00 $ 10,200.00| $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00| $ 16,000.00( $ 16,000.00] $  7,586.25| $ 7,586.25] $  (1,413.75) -16% $  5700.00| $ 5,700.00] $ 16,000.00| $ 16,000.00
17 PHWD FH No. 14.25 1 LS $7,400.00 | $ 7,400.00| $  4,560.00( $ 4,560.00| $  3,800.00( $ 3,800.00( $  4,909.00( $ 4,909.00{ $  6,200.00( $ 6,200.00| $ 10,000.00( $ 10,000.00( $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00) $  6,227.25| $ 6,227.250 S (1,172.75) -16% $  3,800.00| $ 3,800.00] S 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00|
18  |PHWD FH No. 14.28 1 Ls $9,000.00 | $ 9,000.00( $  6,380.00| $ 6,380.00( $  5,800.00| $ 5,800.00( $  6,326.00| $ 6,326.00| $ 10,300.00 $ 10,300.00| $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00| $ 12,000.00( $ 12,000.00] $  7,606.50| $ 7,606.50] $  (1,393.50) -15% $  5800.00] $ 5,800.00] $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00
19 PHWD FH No. 14.18 1 LS $13,000.00 | $ 13,000.00( $  8,670.00| $ 8,670.00( $  9,900.00| $ 9,900.00( $  7,569.00( $ 7,569.00( $ 10,200.00| $ 10,200.00( $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00( $ 16,000.00| $ 16,000.00) S  8,917.25| $ 8,917.25] S  (4,082.75) -31% $  7,569.00| $ 7,569.00] S 16,000.00| $ 16,000.00|
20  |PHWD FH No. 14.19 1 Ls $9,000.00 | $ 9,000.00( $  5,720.00| $ 5,720.00{ $  5,800.00| $ 5,800.00( $  6,408.00| $ 6,408.00| $ 10,100.00 $ 10,100.00| $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00| $ 16,000.00( $ 16,000.00] $  7,577.00| $ 7,577.00] $  (1,423.00) -16% $  5720.00] $ 5,720.00] $ 16,000.00| $ 16,000.00
21 PHWD FH No. 14.15 1 LS $2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00( $ 515.00| $ 515.00| $ 600.00( $ 600.00| $ 321.00( $ 321.00 $  1,400.00( $ 1,400.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00) $  2,680.25| $ 2,680.25] $ 680.25 34% S 321.00( $ 321.00] $ 12,000.00( $ 12,000.00|
22 |PHWD FH No. 14.16 1 Ls $7,000.00 | $ 7,000.00( $  5,590.00 $ 5,590.00( $  5,700.00| $ 5,700.00( $  3,844.00| $ 3,844.00| $  9,200.00| $ 9,200.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00| $ 10,000.00| $ 10,000.00} $  6,786.00| $ 6,786.00] $ (214.00), 3% $  3,844.00| $ 3,844.00] $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
23 PHWD FH No. 14.14 1 LS $2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00( $  1,230.00| $ 1,230.00| $ 600.00( $ 600.00| $ 366.00| $ 366.00 $  1,400.00( $ 1,400.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $  1,000.00| $ 1,000.000 S  2,691.50| $ 2,691.50] $ 691.50 35% S 366.00( $ 366.00] $  8,400.00( $ 8,400.00
24 PHWD FH No. 14.05 1 LS $5,000.00 S 5,000.00| $ 1,310.00| $ 1,310.00( $ 550.00( $ 550.00( $ 1,568.00| $ 1,568.00( $ 2,900.00| $ 2,900.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $ 3,000.00| $ 3,000.00] $ 3,354.50| $ 3,354.50] $  (1,645.50) -33% 5 550.00( $ 550.00] $ 8,400.00| $ 8,400.00
25 PHWD FH No. 14.06 1 LS $28,000.00 | $ 28,000.00( $ 12,200.00( $ 12,200.00( $ 15,500.00| $ 15,500.00( $ 13,789.00| $ 13,789.00( $ 21,000.00| $ 21,000.00{ $ 25,000.00( $ 25,000.00{ $ 30,000.00( $ 30,000.00] $ 18,822.25( $ 18,822.250 S (9,177.75) -33% $ 12,200.00( $ 12,200.00) $ 30,000.00| $ 30,000.00
Job No.: 10003.18 lof4 $18-LAHCFD-PHS VII-Bid Analysis




BID ANALYSIS
Los Altos Hills County Fire District
Fire Hydrant Replacement Project - Phase VI
April 23, 2015 2:00 P.M. Bid Opening

F=

S Engineer's Estimate West Valley Construction, Inc. Stoloski & Gonzalez, Inc. Lewis & Tibbitts, Inc. Con-Quest Contractors, Inc. Trinet Construction, Inc. D & D Pipelines, Inc. All Bidders Average All Bidders Average Bid Item Bid Item

E tem > E $842,100.00 $478,368.00 $516,680.00 $541,721.00 $787,878.00 $913,570.00 $988,850.00 (less low and high bid) Less Engineers Estimate Minimum Maximum

E ° > Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price P:i:zrD-i)ff :ir::?)t Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

26 PHWD FH No. 14.07 1 LS $3,100.00 | $ 3,100.00{ $  2,360.00( $ 2,360.00( $  1,000.00| $ 1,000.00( $ 990.00( $ 990.00| $  1,700.00( $ 1,700.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $  1,000.00| $ 1,000.000 $  3,022.50| $ 3,022.50) $ (77.50), -3% S 990.00( $ 990.00] $  8,400.00( $ 8,400.00
27  |PHWD FH No. 14.08 1 Ls $9,700.00 | $ 9,700.00( $  6,310.00| $ 6,310.00{ $  5,700.00| $ 5,700.00( $  6,217.00| $ 6,217.00| $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00| $ 12,000.00( $ 12,000.00} $  7,079.25| $ 7,079.25] $  (2,620.75) 27% $  5700.00| $ 5,700.00] $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00
28 PHWD FH No. 14.09 1 LS $10,500.00 | $ 10,500.00( $  6,450.00| $ 6,450.00( $  5,700.00| $ 5,700.00| $  6,325.00( $ 6,325.00( $  8,500.00| $ 8,500.00| $  8,000.00( $ 8,000.00( $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00§ $  7,131.25| $ 7,131.25) S (3,368.75) -32% $  5,700.00| $ 5,700.00] $ 12,000.00| $ 12,000.00|
29  |PHWD FH No. 14.10 1 Ls $1,800.00 | $ 1,800.00( $  1,120.00| $ 1,120.00 $  1,000.00( $ 1,000.00( $  1,691.00| $ 1,691.00 $  2,800.00| $ 2,800.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $  1,000.00| $ 1,000.00] $  3,472.75| $ 3,472.75] $  1,672.75 93% $  1,000.00| $ 1,000.00) $  8,400.00( $ 8,400.00
30 PHWD FH No. 14.11 1 LS $1,300.00 | $ 1,300.00( $  1,120.00| $ 1,120.00/ $  1,000.00| $ 1,000.00( $ 997.00( $ 997.00| $  2,100.00( $ 2,100.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $  1,000.00| $ 1,000.000 S  3,124.25| $ 3,124.25] $ 1,824.25 140% S 997.00( $ 997.00] $  8,400.00( $ 8,400.00
31 |PHWD FH No. 14.02 1 Ls $9,200.00 | $ 9,200.00( $  7,440.00| $ 7,440.00| $  5,700.00| $ 5,700.00( $  6,220.00| $ 6,220.00| $  7,700.00| $ 7,700.00( $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00| $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00} $  6,905.00| $ 6,905.00] $  (2,295.00) -25% $  5700.00| $ 5,700.00] $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00
32 PHWD FH No. 14.03 1 LS $800.00 § 800.00| $ 449.00( $ 449.00( $ 500.00( $ 500.00| $ 321.00( $ 321.00 $  1,100.00( $ 1,100.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $  3,000.00| $ 3,000.000 $  2,580.25( $ 2,580.25] $ 1,780.25 223% S 321.00( $ 321.00 $  8,400.00( $ 8,400.00
33 PHWD FH No. 14.04 1 LS $800.00 S 800.00| $ 449.00( $ 449.00| $ 500.00( $ 500.00( $ 268.00| $ 268.00| $ 1,100.00| $ 1,100.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $ 1,000.00| $ 1,000.00] $ 2,567.00| $ 2,567.00] S 1,767.00 221% 5 268.00| $ 268.00] $ 8,400.00| $ 8,400.00
34 PHWD FH No. 14.12 1 LS $7,700.00 | $ 7,700.00| $  6,250.00( $ 6,250.00( $  5,800.00| $ 5,800.00| $ 6,218.00( $ 6,218.00( $  8,100.00| $ 8,100.00{ $  8,000.00( $ 8,000.00( $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00§ $  7,029.50| $ 7,029.50) S (670.50) -9% $  5,800.00| $ 5,800.00] $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00|
35 PHWD FH No. 14.13 1 LS $1,800.00 5 1,800.00( $ 1,120.00| $ 1,120.00( $ 1,100.00| $ 1,100.00( $ 953.00( $ 953.00| $ 2,500.00| $ 2,500.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00| $ 1,000.00| $ 1,000.00] $ 3,238.25| $ 3,238.25] S 1,438.25 80% 5 953.00( $ 953.00] $ 8,400.00| $ 8,400.00
36 PHWD FH No. 14.01 1 LS $800.00 § 800.00| $ 449.00( $ 449.00( $ 550.00( $ 550.00| $ 321.00( $ 321.00{ $  1,600.00( $ 1,600.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $  1,000.00| $ 1,000.000 S  2,717.75| $ 2,717.75] $ 1,917.75 240% S 321.00( $ 321.00 $  8,400.00( $ 8,400.00
37 PHWD FH No. 11.27 1 LS $27,000.00 | $ 27,000.00| $ 10,500.00| $ 10,500.00| $ 14,000.00| $ 14,000.00| $  8,986.00| $ 8,986.00| $ 17,000.00| $ 17,000.00| $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00( S 20,000.00f $ 14,996.50| $ 14,996.50] $ (12,003.50) -44% $  8,986.00| $ 8,986.00] $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00
38 PHWD FH No. 11.26 1 LS $800.00 § 800.00| $ 449.00( $ 449.00( $ 500.00( $ 500.00| $ 321.00( $ 321.00 $  1,100.00( $ 1,100.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $  3,000.00| $ 3,000.000 $  2,580.25( $ 2,580.25] $ 1,780.25 223% S 321.00( $ 321.00 $  8,400.00( $ 8,400.00
39  |PHWD FH No.11.25 1 Ls $8,700.00 | $ 8,700.00( $  6,310.00| $ 6,310.00{ $  5,800.00| $ 5,800.00( $  6,329.00| $ 6,329.00| $  8,200.00| $ 8,200.00( $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00| $ 13,000.00( $ 13,000.00} $  7,082.25 $ 7,082.25] $  (1,617.75) -19% $  5800.00] $ 5,800.00] $ 13,000.00 $ 13,000.00
40 PHWD FH No. 11.32 1 LS $9,500.00 | $ 9,500.00| $  6,390.00( $ 6,390.00( $  5,900.00| $ 5,900.00| $ 6,328.00( $ 6,328.00( $  8,200.00| $ 8,200.00| $  8,000.00( $ 8,000.00( $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00§ $  7,107.00| $ 7,107.00§ $  (2,393.00) -25% $  5,900.00| $ 5,900.00] $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00|
41 PHWD FH No. 11.33 1 LS $800.00 S 800.00| $ 1,240.00| $ 1,240.00 $ 500.00( $ 500.00( $ 321.00| $ 321.00| $ 1,100.00| $ 1,100.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $ 1,000.00| $ 1,000.00] $ 2,580.25| $ 2,580.25] S 1,780.25 223% 5 321.00| $ 321.00] $ 8,400.00| $ 8,400.00
42 PHWD FH No. 11.19 1 LS $9,700.00 | $ 9,700.00{ $  5,710.00( $ 5,710.00( $  6,800.00| $ 6,800.00| $ 321.00( $ 321.00| $  8,100.00( $ 8,100.00| $  8,000.00( $ 8,000.00( $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00) $  5,805.25| $ 5,805.250 S (3,894.75) -40% S 321.00( $ 321.00] $ 13,000.00( $ 13,000.00|
43 PHWD FH No. 11.20 1 LS $30,000.00 | $ 30,000.00| $ 16,900.00| $ 16,900.00| $ 19,500.00| $ 19,500.00| $ 6,125.00| $ 6,125.00| $ 24,200.00| $ 24,200.00| $ 36,000.00| $ 36,000.00| $ 35,000.00( S 35,000.00f $ 21,456.25( $ 21,456.25| S  (8,543.75) -28% 5 6,125.00| $ 6,125.00] $ 36,000.00| $ 36,000.00
44 PHWD FH No. 11.22 1 LS $13,500.00 | $ 13,500.00( $ 10,400.00| $ 10,400.00( $  7,800.00| $ 7,800.00( $  8,478.00( $ 8,478.00( $ 15,000.00| $ 15,000.00( $ 15,000.00| $ 15,000.00( $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00] $ 11,569.50( $ 11,569.50] S (1,930.50) -14% $  7,800.00| $ 7,800.00] S 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00|
45 PHWD FH No. 11.21 1 LS $13,500.00 | $ 13,500.00( $ 10,400.00| $ 10,400.00| $ 7,800.00| $ 7,800.00| $  8,477.00| $ 8,477.00| $ 15,000.00| $ 15,000.00| $ 15,000.00| $ 15,000.00| $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00f $ 11,569.25| $ 11,569.25] $  (1,930.75) -14% 5 7,800.00| $ 7,800.00] $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00
46 PHWD FH No. 11.13 1 LS $6,000.00 | $ 6,000.00( $  3,830.00( $ 3,830.00( $  4,800.00| $ 4,800.00| $ 5,316.00( $ 5,316.00( $  6,600.00| $ 6,600.00| $ 10,000.00( $ 10,000.00( $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00) S  6,679.00| $ 6,679.00] $ 679.00 11% $  3,830.00| $ 3,830.00] $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00|
a7 PHWD FH No. 11.18 1 LS $6,500.00 S 6,500.00| $ 5,580.00| $ 5,580.00| $  4,800.00| $ 4,800.00| $ 4,316.00| $ 4,316.00| S 5,600.00| $ 5,600.00| $ 10,000.00( $ 10,000.00| $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00] $ 6,179.00| $ 6,179.00] $ (321.00)] -5% $  4,316.00| $ 4,316.00] $ 13,000.00( S 13,000.00
48 PHWD FH No. 11.16 1 LS $9,500.00 | $ 9,500.00| $  7,630.00( $ 7,630.00( $  5,900.00| $ 5,900.00| $ 6,281.00( $ 6,281.00( $  7,900.00| $ 7,900.00{ $ 15,000.00( $ 15,000.00( $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00) S  8,770.25| $ 8,770.25) S (729.75) -8% $  5,900.00| $ 5,900.00] $ 15,000.00| $ 15,000.00|
49 PHWD FH No. 11.17 1 LS $800.00 S 800.00| $ 449.00( $ 449.00| $ 500.00( $ 500.00( $ 321.00| $ 321.00| $ 1,100.00| $ 1,100.00( $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $ 1,000.00| $ 1,000.00] $ 2,580.25| $ 2,580.25] S 1,780.25 223% 5 321.00| $ 321.00] $ 8,400.00| $ 8,400.00
50 PHWD FH No. 15.09 1 LS $14,000.00 | $ 14,000.00( $  8,710.00| $ 8,710.00( $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00( $  7,943.00( $ 7,943.00( $ 12,100.00| $ 12,100.00( $ 11,000.00| $ 11,000.00( $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00§ $  9,760.75| $ 9,760.75] S (4,239.25) -30% S 7,943.00| $ 7,943.00] $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00|
Job No.: 10003.18 20f4 $18-LAHCFD-PHS VII-Bid Analysis




BID ANALYSIS
Los Altos Hills County Fire District
Fire Hydrant Replacement Project - Phase VI
April 23, 2015 2:00 P.M. Bid Opening

F=

S Engineer's Estimate West Valley Construction, Inc. Stoloski & Gonzalez, Inc. Lewis & Tibbitts, Inc. Con-Quest Contractors, Inc. Trinet Construction, Inc. D & D Pipelines, Inc. All Bidders Average All Bidders Average Bid Item Bid Item

2 t = $842,100.00 $478,368.00 $516,680.00 $541,721.00 $787,878.00 $913,570.00 $988,850.00 (less low and high bid) Less Engineers Estimate Minimum Maximum

£ tem o % Price Diff Percent

-E Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price (+or-) (+or-) Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

51 [PHWD FH No. 15.48 1 s $30,000.00 | $ 30,000.00| $ 13,600.00| $ 13,600.00| $ 14,500.00| $ 14,500.00( $ 14,951.00| $ 14,951.00| $ 20,700.00| $ 20,700.00| $ 36,00000| $  36,000.00 $ 30,000.00| $ 30,00000) $ 21,537.75| ¢ 21,537.75] ¢ (8,462.25) -28% $ 13,600.00| $ 13,600.00] $ 36,000.00| $ 36,000.00

52 |PHWD FH No. 15.06 1 s $20,000.00 | $ 20,000.00| $  8,950.00| $ 8,950.00( $  7,800.00| $ 7,800.00( $  9,241.00| $ 9,241.00| $ 16,900.00| $ 16,900.00 $ 20,000.00| $  20,000.00| $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00] $ 13,485.25 $ 13,485.25] $  (6,514.75) -33% $  7,800.00| $ 7,800.00] $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00,

53 [PHWD FH No.15.12 1 s $16,000.00 | $ 16,000.00| $  8,950.00| $ 8,950.00( $  8,800.00| $ 8,800.00( $  9,241.00 $ 9,241.00| $ 16,900.00| $ 16,900.00 $ 20,000.00| $  20,000.00| $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00] $ 13,735.25( $ 13,735.25] $  (2,264.75) -14% $  8,800.00] $ 8,800.00] $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00

54 |PHWD FH No. 15.16 1 s $14,000.00 | $ 14,000.00{ $  8,950.00| $ 8,950.00( $  7,800.00| $ 7,800.00 $  8,586.00| $ 8,586.00 $ 15,900.00| $ 15,900.00( $ 15,000.00| $ 15,000.00| $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00] $ 11,821.50( $ 11,821.50] $  (2,178.50) -16% $  7,800.00| $ 7,800.00] $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00,

55 [PHWD FH No.15.11 1 s $16,000.00 | $ 16,000.00| $  8,950.00| $ 8,950.00( $  8,800.00| $ 8,800.00( $  9,241.00| $ 9,241.00| $ 16,900.00| $ 16,900.00 $ 20,000.00| $  20,000.00| $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00] $ 13,735.25( $ 13,735.25] $  (2,264.75) -14% $  8,800.00] $ 8,800.00] $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00

56 |PHWD FH No.8.19 1 s $11,000.00 | $ 11,000.00{ $  6,370.00| $ 6,370.00[ $  5800.00| $ 5,800.00( $  6,680.00| $ 6,680.00( $  8700.00| $ 8,700.00( $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00 $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00] $  7,295.00 $ 7,295.00] $  (3,705.00) -34% $  5800.00] $ 5,800.00] $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00,

57 |PHWD FH No.19.14 1 s |$10,800.00 | $ 10,800.00( $  5,010.00| $ 5,010.00( $  6,000.00| $ 6,000.00( $  7,913.00 $ 7,913.00( $  8,900.00| $ 8,900.00 $ 11,000.00| $ 11,000.00| $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00] $  8,453.25| $ 8,453.25] $  (2,346.75) 22% $  5010.00] $ 5,010.00] $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00

58  |PHWD FH No. 19.20 1 s $800.00 |$ 800.00( $  449.00| $ 449.00[ $  1,200.00| $ 1,20000 $ 41100 $ 411000 $  1,100.00| $ 1,100.00| $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00| $ 13,000.00| $ 13,00000) $  2,777.75| $ 2,777.75) $  1,977.75 247% $ 41100 $ 41100 $ 13,000.00| $ 13,000.00)

59 |PHWD FH No.19.25 1 s |$10,800.00 | $ 10,800.00( $  5,010.00| $ 5,010.00( $  8,500.00| $ 8,500.00( $  7,183.00 $ 7,183.00( $  8,900.00| $ 8,900.00 $ 11,000.00| $ 11,000.00| $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00] $  8,895.75| $ 8,895.75] $  (1,904.25) -18% $  5010.00] $ 5,010.00] $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00

60  |PHWD FH No.19.36 1 s $800.00 | $ 800.00( $  449.00| $ 449,000 $  500.00| $ 500.00| $  357.00| $ 357.00| $  1,100.00| $ 1,100.00| $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00( $  3,000.00| $ 3,000.00] $  2,589.25 $ 2,589.25] $  1,789.25 224% $  357.00( ¢ 357.00] $  8,400.00| $ 8,400.00

61  |PHWD FH No.19.26 1 Ls $7,400.00 | $ 7,400.00( $  5,580.00| $ 5,580.00( $  5,500.00| $ 5,500.00 $  7,144.00| $ 7,144.00 $  7,600.00| $ 7,600.00( $  8,000.00 $ 8,000.00 $ 15,000.00| $ 15,000.00] $  7,061.00| $ 7,061.00|$  (339.00) -5% $  5500.00] $ 5,500.00] $ 15,000.00| $ 15,000.00

62 |PHWD FH No.19.27 1 s | $12,000.00 |$ 12,000.00{ $  8,950.00| $ 8,950.00( $  7,500.00| $ 7,500.00 $  8,381.00| $ 8,381.00| $ 16,200.00| $ 16,200.00( $ 15,000.00| $ 15,000.00| $ 15,000.00| $ 15,000.00] $ 11,770.25| $ 11,77025] $  (229.75) 2% $  7,500.00| $ 7,500.00] $ 16,200.00| $ 16,200.00
Replace Existing Fire Hydrant Retaining Wall or Pad

63 |(Cut-Condition), per Detail 14, Sheet 12, complete in 1 EA $5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00| $  3,320.00| $ 3,320.00| $  2,500.00| $ 2,500.00( $  3,036.00| $ 3,036.00( $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00( $  6,000.00 $ 6,000.00( $  3,000.00| $ 3,000.00] $  4,884.00 $ 4,884.00]$  (116.00) 2% $  2,500.00] $ 2,500.00] $  8,000.00| $ 8,000.00
place
Install Fire Hydrant Retaining Wall or Pad (Cut-

68 | Cition), per Detail 14, Sheet 12, complete i place | * EA $4,00000 | $ 16,000.00 $  3,060.00| $ 12,240.00| $  2,500.00| $ 10,000.00{ $  2,936.00| $ 11,744.00| $  8,250.00 $ 33,00000| $ 6000.00] $  24,000.00| $ 3,000.00| $ 12,000.00] $  4,921.50| $ 19,686.00] $  3,686.00 23% $  2,500.00| $ 10,000.00] $  8,250.00 $ 33,000.00)
Install Fire Hydrant Retaining Wall or Pad (Fill-

65 | Condition), per Detail 15, Sheet 12, complete inplace | > EA $4,000.00 | $ 12,000.00 $  2,750.00| $ 8,250.00( $  2,500.00| $ 7,500.00( $  2,936.00 $ 8,808.00[ $  8,500.00| $ 25,500.00| $  8,000.00] $  24,000.00| $  4,000.00| $ 12,000.00] $  5,484.00| $ 16,452.00] $  4,452.00 37% $  2,500.00] $ 7,500.00] $  8,500.00| $ 25,500.00

66 gszrtcf:xc':;"j;fi:z‘da':e"tB°"ard' per Detail 17, 5 EA $1,000.00 | $ 500000 $  568.00| $ 2,840.00| $  450.00| $ 2,250.00| $  429.00| $ 2,145.00| $  1,600.00| $ 8,000.00| $  800.00| $ 4,00000{ $  700.00 $ 3,500.00| $  819.75 $ 4,098.75]$  (901.25) -18% $ 42900 $ 2,145.00 $  1,600.00 $ 8,000.00

67 ;‘:”;f:efﬁ":5:1';1:'!::1“:::::3“' Post, per Detail 1 EA $1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00| $  289.00| $ 289.00 §  200.00| $ 200000 $  246.00| $ 24600 $  300.00| $ 300000 $  250.00| $ 25000/ §  250.00 $ 250.00] $  249.00| $ 249.00$  (751.00) 75% $ 20000 $ 20000 $  300.00| $ 300.00]
Replace Existing Residential 1-inch Water Service

68 | or nection, pox Detai 1. Sheet 8, complete i place 1 EA $5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00( $  1,880.00| $ 1,880.00| $  2,600.00| $ 2,600.00| $  3,740.00| $ 3,74000( $  3,200.00| $ 3,200.00( $  4,000.00 $ 4,000.00( $  5,000.00| $ 5,000.00] $  3,385.00| $ 3,385.00] $  (1,615.00) 32% $  1,880.00] $ 1,880.00] $  5,000.00| $ 5,000.00
Replace Existing Residential 2-inch Water Service

69 | Conmection. por Detall 2, Shect 8, complete i place 2 EA $8,000.00 | $ 16,000.00 $  2,050.00| $ 4,100.00( $  3,800.00 $ 7,600.00( $  4,613.00| $ 9,226.00( $  4,200.00| $ 8,400.00( $  6,000.00| § 12,000.00| $  7,000.00 $ 14,000.00] $  4,653.25 $ 9,306.50] $  (6,693.50) -42% $  2,050.00] $ 4,100.00] $  7,000.00 $ 14,000.00

70 gszrtcffxc':;"j;fi:z‘da':e"tHead‘ per Detail 11, 3 EA $6,500.00 | $ 19,500.00| $  3,380.00| $ 10,140.00| $  4,200.00 $ 12,600.00| $  4,135.00| $ 12,405.00{ $  3,600.00| $ 10,800.00| $  4,000.00| $ 12,000.00{ $  4,000.00| $ 12,000.00] $  3,983.75| $ 11,951.25| §  (7,548.75) -39% $  3,380.00 $ 10,140.00| $  4,200.00 $ 12,600.00

71 z:zé‘fff*c';;”j;'::':‘da':e"tGa‘eVa“’e' perDetail 11, ¢ EA $4,000.00 | $ 20,000.00| $  2,700.00| $ 13,500.00{ $  2,700.00 $ 13,500.00 $  4,945.00 $ 24,725.00| $  2,600.00] $ 13,000.00| $  5,000.00| $ 25,000.00| $  5,000.00] $ 25,000.00] $  3,811.25| $ 19,056.25) $  (943.75) 5% $  2,600.00] $ 13,000.00] $  5,000.00| $ 25,000.00
Replace Existing Fire Hydrant Gate Valve with

T2 | ion to Existing 6.inch Water Main 6 EA | $10,00000 |$ 60,000.00| $ 4,560.00| $  27,360.00| $  8,500.00| $ 51,00000| $ 9,151.00| $  54,906.00| $  6,500.00| $ 39,000.00| $ 9,000.00| $  54,000.00| $ 8000.00] $  48,000.00] $ 8287.75| $  49,726.50] $ (10,273.50) 17% $ 4560000  27,360.00| $ 9,151.00| $ 54,906.00)

73 |Replace Existing Fire Hydrant Gate Valve with 4 EA $12,000.00 | $ 48,000.00| $  4,600.00| § 18,400.00{ $  9,900.00 $ 39,600.00| $  9,223.00 $ 36,892.00| $  6,250.00] $ 25,000.00| $  9,500.00| $ 38,000.00| $ 10,000.00| $ 40,000.00] $  8718.25| ¢ 34,873.00] $ (13,127.00) 27% $  4,600.00] $ 18,400.00 $ 10,000.00| $ 40,000.00
Connection to Existing 8-inch Water Main

74 |Replace Asphalt Concrete Pavement/ Trench Repair 820 SF $30.00 | $ 24,600.00| $ 21.00| $ 17,220.00| $ 15.00( $ 12,300.00| $ 29.00| $  23,780.00| $ 33.00| $ 27,060.00| $ 6.00] $ 4,920.00] $ 20.00| $ 16,400.00] $ 2075| $ 17,015.00] $  (7,585.00, 31% $ 6.00] $ 4,920.00] $ 33.00| $ 27,060.00)

p! pl P ; p n 3 g 2 b ) (7, ) 5 f
75 |Replace Asphalt Concrete Berm 20 tF $7000 | $ 1,400.00| $ 44,00 $ 880.00| $ 20.00( $ 400.00| $ 92.00| $ 1,84000| $  250.00 $ 5000.00( $  100.00| $ 2,000.00 $ 60.00| $ 1,20000f $  115.50] $ 2,31000] $  910.00 65% $ 20.00| $ 400.00] $  250.00| $ 5,000.00
Job No.: 10003.18 3of4 $18-LAHCFD-PHS VII-Bid Analysis



BID ANALYSIS
Los Altos Hills County Fire District
Fire Hydrant Replacement Project - Phase VI

April 23, 2015 2:00 P.M. Bid Opening

F=

S Engineer's Estimate West Valley Construction, Inc. Stoloski & Gonzalez, Inc. Lewis & Tibbitts, Inc. Con-Quest Contractors, Inc. Trinet Construction, Inc. D & D Pipelines, Inc. All Bidders Average All Bidders Average Bid Item Bid Item
2 t = $842,100.00 $478,368.00 $516,680.00 $541,721.00 $787,878.00 $913,570.00 $988,850.00 (less low and high bid) Less Engineers Estimate Minimum Maximum
£ tem o 5 Price Diff Percent
-E Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price (+or-) (+or-) Total Price Total Price
76 z:z:cf:fgnf‘;:z: icn“;’:c:d Gutter, per Detail 18, 110 $10000 |$  11,000.00| $ 83.00( $ 9,130.00 65.00( $ 7,150.00 90.00| $ 9,900.00 100.00( $  11,000.00 50.00( $ 5,500.00 70.00( $ 7,700.00 76.25 8,387.50] s (2,612.50) -24% 50.00| $ 5,500.00 100.00| $
77 Replace Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe 40 $60.00 5 2,400.00( $ 41.00| $ 1,640.00 17.00( $ 680.00 12.00| $ 480.00! 100.00| $ 4,000.00 35.00| $ 1,400.00 20.00| $ 800.00] 41.00 1,640.00{ $ (760.00)] -32% 12.00( $ 480.00 100.00| $
78 Water Tank Truck 2,000 gallons (or larger) Capacity 1 $15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00( $  1,000.00| $ 1,000.00 6,000.00| $ 6,000.00 3,665.00( $ 3,665.00( $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00 3,000.00( $ 3,000.00( $ 15,000.00| $ 15,000.00 8,166.25 8,166.25] S  (6,833.75) -46% 1,000.00( $ 1,000.00f $ 20,000.00| $
79 Install Construction Funding Signs, complete in place 1 $5,000.00 5 5,000.00| $ 2,340.00| $ 2,340.00 7,000.00| $ 7,000.00| $ 10,525.00( $ 10,525.00 5,300.00| $ 5,300.00 1,500.00| $ 1,500.00 8,000.00| $ 8,000.00 6,081.25 6,081.25] S 1,081.25 22% 1,500.00| $ 1,500.00§ $ 10,525.00| $
TOTAL $ 842,100.00 $ 478,368.00 $ 516,680.00 $ 541,721.00 $ 787,878.00 $ 913,570.00 $ 988,850.00) 689,962.25' $ (152,137.75) -18% $  398,184.00 $ 1,183,391.00

Job No.: 10003.18

40of4

$18-LAHCFD-PHS VII-Bid Analysis




LTS gy
> e
“

BID-CHECKLIST
Los Altos Hills County Fire District
Fire Hydrant Replacement Project - Phase VII
April 23,2015 2:00 P.M. Bid Opening

COUNTY FIRE
DISTRICT

Job No.: 10003.18

lofl

Item {tem West Valley Stoloski & Lewis & Con-Quest Trinet D&D
No. Construction, Inc. Gonazalez, Inc. Tibbitts, Inc. Contractors, Inc. Construction, Inc. Pipelines, Inc.
1 Proposal Execution (Pg B-5 thru B-10) X X X X X X
Addendum No. 1 & 2 Acknowledgement
2 X X X X X X
with attachment (Pg B-6)
Addendum No. 2 Acknowledgement
3 X X X X X X
with attachment (Pg B-6)

4 Bid Schedule (Pg B-11 thru B-15) X X X X X X

5 List of Subcontractors (Pg B-17 thru B-18) X X X X X X

6 Non-Collusion Declaration (Pg B-19) X X X X X X

Bidders Bond (Pg B-21 thru B-22) or
7 X X X X X X
Bid Security Form (Pg B-23)
Bidder's Statement of Qualifications, Experience,

8 and Business References X X X X X X

(Pg B-25 thru B-32)
Total Bid Price (Item No. 1-79) $478,368.00 $516,680.00 $541,721.00 $787,878.00 $913,570.00 $988,850.00

Ascending Order # 1 2 3 4 5 6
Engineer's Estimate $842,100.00

$18-LAHCFD-PHS VII-Bid Analysis



